CH \$65.00 4695′

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM551620

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CDI Technology		11/15/2019	Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Data Corporation		
Street Address:	5565 Glenridge Connector NE, Suite 2000		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	try: GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	de: 30342		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4695118	ERP2WEB
Registration Number:	4746573	SNAPPAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.853.8395

Email: marionwoods@eversheds-sutherland.com
Correspondent Name: J. Johnson, Jr. EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34250-0573
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James H. Johnson, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/James H. Johnson, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=ERP2WEB -SNAPPAY Nunc Pro Tunc- signed-dated#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0222

900525444

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CDI Technology, a Company of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 400 E. 22nd Street, Suite 400C, Lombard ILLINOIS 60148 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is the registered owner of the following mark and corresponding registration as set forth below (the "Mark"):

	Registration Registration			Class
	demark	Number	Date	
	P2WEB	4695)18	03-Mar-2015	09
SN	APPAY	4746573	02-June-2015	09

WHEREAS, First Data Corporation, ("Assignee) a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5565 Glentidge Connector NE, Suite 2000, Atlanta, Georgia 30342, acquired the Mark together with the goodwill related thereto by assignment (the "Assignment") from Assignor as of November 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the Assignment in written form.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree, intending to be legally bound, as follows:

- Assignor did assign unto Assignee, and does hereby ratify and confirm its assignment to Assign of, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the business symbolized by said marks, on and as of November 30, 2017.
 - This Assignment shall be deemed to be effective as and from the November 30, 2017.

Duly executed and delivered by the parties on $\frac{9}{15}$

Name: Stanley Andersen

Title: Vice President & Assistant Secretary

43380962 (

RECORDED: 12/03/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0223